APN: 1219-11-002-006

R.P.T.T.: \$10,526.10

Escrow No.: 24041888-SA

When Recorded Return To:
Sergei Dreizin and Yelena Dreizin
1020 Georgia Lane
Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to: Sergei Dreizin and Yelena Dreizin 1020 Georgia Lane Gardnerville, NV 89460 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$10526.10 Rec:\$40.00
\$10,566.10 Pgs=3 07/09/2024 02:50 PM
FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Frank H. Forvilly and Suzan L. Forvilly, Trustees of The Frank H. Forvilly and Suzan L. Forvilly Revocable Living Trust Agreement dated March 29, 2002

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Sergei Dreizin and Yelena Dreizin, husband and wife, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the Town of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF AS EXHIBIT "A"

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 24041888-SA
Dated this 3 day of July , 2024.
The Frank M. Forvilly and Suzan L. Forvilly Revocable Living Trust Agreement dated March 29, 2002 BY: Frank H. Forvilly Trustee BY: June 1. Forvilly Suzan J. Forvilly Trustee
COUNTY OF Decides This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 3 day of

EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 17, of Final Map of Sheridan Meadows Subdivision, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on May 21st, 1973, as Document No. 66349.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1219-11-002-006

		IEVADA								
		ON OF VAL		KM					A	
		r Parcel Num -002-006	iber(s)						/\	
b)	1210-11	-002-000							\ \	
c) .									\ \.	
d)									\ \	
2.	Type of	Property:				FOR R	ECORDER'S	OPTION	AL USE ONLY	
,	☐ Vaca		b) 🗷	Sgl. Fam. Re	esidence				\ \	
c)	☐ Cond	do/Twnhse	d) 📙	2-4 Plex		Docum	ent/Instrument	The state of the s		
•	☐ Apt.	-	· —	Comm'l/Ind'i		Book		_ Pag	e	
g)	☐ Agric		h) 🗆	Mobile Home	•	Date of	f Recording: _			
	☐ Othe	r:				Notes:			1	W.
2 0	Total	Value/Sale P	rice of Dr	onortie:			\$2,600	000 00		3
				operty. Only (value o	former	,, _	\$2,699, (\$0.00)	000.00		
		er Tax Value		Only (value o	propert	3)	\$2,699,	000.00		١,
		Property Tran		Due:			\$10,526			7
		IPTION CLA		· (· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u>Ψ10,020</u>			
				r NRS 375.09	θ Sectio	nn:	/			
				on:	75.			7		
	•		-	ing Transferr		00%	7		-	
375.1 suppo partie result	10, that orted by s agree in a pen	the information the disalloware the disalloware alty of 10% of	tion provion if called ance of a of the tax	ded is correct d upon to sub ny claimed ex due plus intere	t to the stantiate cemption est at 1%	best of the the inform or other of per month	eir informatior lation provided determination on laternination to	n and b herein. of additi	375.060 and NRS elief, and can be Furthermore, the onal tax due, may 75.030, the Buyer	
and 5	eller sn	ali be jointly	and seve	erally liable to	or any a	aditional al	mount owed.	The same of		_
Sign	ature:		<u> </u>			<u> </u>	Capacity:	$_{\perp}$	Grantor ESM	w
Sign	ature:					1	Capacity: _	~	Grantee	
<u>SELL</u>	ER (GR	ANTOR) INFO	ORMATIC	<u>N</u>	<u> </u>	UYER (GR	ANTEE) INFO	RMATIC	<u>NC</u>	
-	(F	REQUIRED)	1				(REQUIRED)			
and the same of th	,	Frank H. For	villy and S	Suzan L. Forv	illy.	/	/			
-		Trustees of	The Frank	H. Forvilly an	ıd .	/ /				
				cable Living						
		Agreement of		cn 29, 2002		200	Sergei Dreizir		elena Dreizin	
Addr		1020 Georgi		The same of the sa		ddress:	1020 Georgia	Lane		
City:		Gardnerville		00400		city:	Gardnerville	7!	. 00400	
State	3.	NV	Zip:	89460	১	itate:	Nevada	Zip	: 89460	
COM	IPANY/F	ERSON REC	QUESTIN	G RECORDIN	IG (Regi	uired if not	seller or buye	<u>er)</u>		
Print	Name:	First Cente	ennial Title	e Company of	Nevada	Esc. #	24041888-SA			
Addr		1352 Hwy							The Architecture	
City		Gardnervil		State	: <u>NV</u>	Zip:	89410			